LAUREL SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM

June 26, 2019 7:00 P.M.

Motion by		seconded by	ý
that Resolutions (0619-38-42 be ado	pted.	
Roll Call Vote	Approved	Denied	Abstentions
Resolution 0619	-38		
Motion to approv	e the following sti	pend for Summer 2	2019.
Sha	ron Isard	\$175. per day, uj	p to 10 days.

Resolution 0619-39

Motion to approve stipend of \$2,500. for Sharon Isard as NJ Smart Data Coordinator for 19/20 school year effective 7/1/19.

Resolution 0619-40

Motion to approve the following clubs for 19/20 school year. Club leaders receive contracted stipend rate of \$35. per hour funded through ESSA Grant.

Club	<u>Teacher</u>	Season	# Students	Grades	Location	DAY
Broadway Bound Theatre Club	Hofacker	Fall	20	4-6	Classroom/AP	T
Garden Club	Bertolino	<mark>Fall</mark>	20	3-6	Garden	W
School Decorating Club	Stango	Fall	20	3-6	Classroom	M
Chorus Club	Maienza	<mark>Fall</mark>	<mark>25</mark>	1-6	Library	M

Broadway Bound Theatre Club	Hofacker	Winter	20	4-6	Classroom/AP	T
Watercolor Club	Stango	Winter	<mark>20</mark>	1-3	Classroom	T
Craft Club	Maienza	Winter	20	1-4	Library	M
Yoga Club	Cooney	Winter	15	3-6	AP	W
Cooking Club	Vitullo	Winter	15	3-6	Faculty Room	T
Summer Olympic Games Club	Hofacker	Spring	20	3-6	Classroom/AP/Outside	T
STEAM Club	Ingenito	Spring	<mark>20</mark>	<mark>2-4</mark>	Classroom	W
Math Club	I annotta	Spring	15	1-3	Classroom	T
Garden Club	Bertolino	Spring	<mark>20</mark>	<mark>3-6</mark>	Garden	W
Author Study Book Club	Stango	Spring	20	3-6	Classroom	M

Resolution 0619-41

Motion to approve permission for Stratford SAO to use gym every Tuesday in July 2019 from 6 pm to 7 pm for basketball. No overtime for custodial services needed.

Resolution 0619-42

Motion to approve contract with Atlantic Orthopedic Sports and Physical Therapy, LLC for OT/PT services from 7/1/19 to 6/30/20 (2019-20 School year) at rate of \$70.00 per hour.